## 22-C-00009; Armenia, Howard, Columbus Gravity Sewer CIPP Lining Bid Opening: 1:30P.M., October 18, 2022

			Approx. Miller Pipeline, LLC		Veit National Corporation		Insituform Technologies, LLC		Advanced Pace Technologies, LLC		Vortex Services, LLC		
Item No.	Description	Unit	Quantity	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total
100	Contingency	LS	1	\$100,000.00	\$100,000.00	\$100,000.00	\$100,000.00	\$100,000.00	\$100,000.00	\$100,000.00	\$100,000.00	\$100,000.00	\$100,000.00
102	Maintenance of Traffic	LS	1	\$34,500.00	\$34,500.00	\$65,806.25	\$65,806.25	\$372,498.80	\$372,498.80	\$75,000.00	\$75,000.00	\$397,000.00	\$397,000.00
0408.2360	Cured in Place Pipe for 8" Dia. Gravity Sewer (.236 inch thick)	LF	31,583	\$33.55	\$1,059,609.65	\$35.00	\$1,105,405.00	\$34.70	\$1,095,930.10	\$33.00	\$1,042,239.00	\$40.00	\$1,263,320.00
0410.2950	Cured in Place Pipe for 10" Dia. Gravity Sewer (.295 inch thick)	LF	3,098	\$34.80	\$107,810.40	\$42.00	\$130,116.00	\$50.00	\$154,900.00	\$43.58	\$135,010.84	\$51.00	\$157,998.00
0412.2950	Cured in Place Pipe for 12" Dia. Gravity Sewer (.295 inch thick)	LF	729	\$44.45	\$32,404.05	\$50.00	\$36,450.00	\$41.40	\$30,180.60	\$57.05	\$41,589.45	\$62.00	\$45,198.00
0415.2950	Cured in Place Pipe for 15" Dia. Gravity Sewer (.295 inch thick)	LF	132	\$103.35	\$13,642.20	\$121.00	\$15,972.00	\$94.20	\$12,434.40	\$77.06	\$10,171.92	\$118.00	\$15,576.00
0421.4130	Cured in Place Pipe for 21" Dia. Gravity Sewer (.413 inch thick)	LF	597	\$92.35	\$55,132.95	\$127.00	\$75,819.00	\$127.30	\$75,998.10	\$129.65	\$77,401.05	\$97.00	\$57,909.00
0424.4720	Cured in Place Pipe for 24" Dia. Gravity Sewer (.472 inch thick)	LF	488	\$116.70	\$56,949.60	\$135.00	\$65,880.00	\$142.10	\$69,344.80	\$160.06	\$78,109.28	\$155.00	\$75,640.00
0601.08	Hydraulic Cleaning & Inspection of 8" Dia. Gravity Sewer	LF	30.702	\$2.00	\$61,404.00	\$2.25	\$69,079.50	\$3.00	\$92,106.00	\$6.10	\$187,282.20	\$3.50	\$107,457,00
0601.10	Hydraulic Cleaning & Inspection of 10" Dia. Gravity Sewer	LF	3,098	\$2.00	\$6,196.00	\$2.50	\$7,745.00	\$3.00	\$9,294.00	\$5.00	\$15,490.00	\$5.25	\$16,264.50
0601.12	Hydraulic Cleaning & Inspection of 12" Dia. Gravity Sewer	LF	86	\$2.00	\$172.00	\$3.00	\$258.00	\$3.00	\$258.00	\$30.00	\$2,580.00	\$7.00	\$602.00
0601.15	Hydraulic Cleaning & Inspection of 15" Dia. Gravity Sewer	LF	116	\$2.85	\$330.60	\$5.00	\$580.00	\$4.50	\$522.00	\$30.00	\$3,480.00	\$6.50	\$754.00
0601.21	Hydraulic Cleaning & Inspection of 21" Dia. Gravity Sewer	LF	597	\$5.15	\$3,074.55	\$7.00	\$4,179.00	\$8.90	\$5,313.30	\$15.00	\$8,955.00	\$6.75	\$4,029.75
0601.24	Hydraulic Cleaning & Inspection of 24" Dia. Gravity Sewer	LF	488	\$5.70	\$2,781.60	\$8.00	\$3,904.00	\$8.90	\$4.343.20	\$10.00	\$4,880.00	\$11.50	\$5,612.00
0602.08	Mechanical Cleaning & Inspection of 8" Dia. Gravity Sewer	LF	6.317	\$10.35	\$65,380.95	\$16.00	\$101.072.00	\$5.60	\$35,375.20	\$15.00	\$94,755.00	\$7.00	\$44,219.00
0602.10	Mechanical Cleaning & Inspection of 10" Dia. Gravity Sewer	LF	620	\$10.35	\$6,417.00	\$15.00	\$9,300.00	\$12.30	\$7,626.00	\$15.00	\$9,300.00	\$7.50	\$4,650.00
0602.12	Mechanical Cleaning & Inspection of 12" Dia. Gravity Sewer	LF	146	\$10.35	\$1,511.10	\$17.00	\$2,482.00	\$13.40	\$1,956.40	\$40.00	\$5,840.00	\$8.25	\$1,204.50
0602.12	Mechanical Cleaning & Inspection of 15" Dia. Gravity Sewer	LF	26	\$10.35	\$269.10	\$19.00	\$494.00	\$16.80	\$436.80	\$150.00	\$3,900.00	\$12.50	\$325.00
0602.13	Mechanical Cleaning & Inspection of 21" Dia. Gravity Sewer	LF	119	\$12.65	\$1,505.35	\$21.00	\$2,499.00	\$24.60	\$2,927.40	\$120.00	\$14,280.00	\$23.50	\$2,796.50
0602.24	Mechanical Cleaning & Inspection of 24" Dia. Gravity Sewer	LF	98	\$12.65	\$1,239.70	\$24.00	\$2,352.00	\$26.80	\$2,626.40	\$15.00	\$1,470.00	\$40.00	\$3.920.00
0621.08	Cleaning & Inspection of Zuberculated Cast Iron or Ductile Iron Sewer, 8" Dia.	LF	881	\$28.75	\$25,328.75	\$35.00	\$30,835.00	\$15.70	\$13,831.70	\$20.00	\$17,620.00	\$12.75	\$11,232.75
0621.00	Cleaning & Inspection of Tuberculated Cast from or Ductile from Sewer, 6 Dia.	LF	643	\$34.50	\$23,328.73	\$40.00	\$25,720.00	\$15.70	\$10,095.10	\$20.00	\$12,860.00	\$17.00	\$10,931.00
0621.15	Cleaning & Inspection of Tuberculated Cast from or Ductile from Sewer, 12 Dia.	LF	16	\$34.50	\$552.00	\$45.00	\$720.00	\$20.10	\$321.60	\$250.00	\$4.000.00	\$24.00	\$384.00
0700	Disposal of Debris	CY	150	\$1.15	\$172.50	\$10.00	\$1,500.00	\$111.80	\$16,770.00	\$725.00	\$108,750.00	\$120.00	\$18,000.00
2050	Reconnect Service Connections	EA	972	\$100.00	\$97,200.00	\$75.00	\$72,900.00	\$111.60	\$10,770.00	\$120.00	\$108,750.00	\$1.00	\$18,000.00
2050	Removal of Protruding Services	EA	2	\$304.75	\$609.50	\$310.00	\$620.00	\$279.50	\$124,804.80	\$500.00	\$1,000.00	\$425.00	\$850.00
2052	Root Removal	LF	100	\$4.00	\$400.00	\$5.00	\$500.00	\$4.50	\$450.00	\$20.00	\$2,000.00	\$8.00	\$800.00
2052	Chemical Grouting Lateral after Lining in 8" Gravity Sewer	EA	889	\$316.25	\$281,146.25	\$350.00	\$311.150.00	\$391.40	\$347,954.60	\$425.00	\$377,825.00	\$395.00	\$351,155.00
2053.00	Chemical Grouting Lateral after Lining in 5 Gravity Sewer	EA	57	\$316.25	\$18,026.25	\$365.00	\$20,805.00	\$391.40	\$22,309.80	\$425.00	\$24,225.00	\$395.00	\$22,515.00
2053.10	Chemical Grouting Lateral after Lining in 10 Gravity Sewer	EA	9	\$316.25	\$2,846.25	\$375.00	\$3,375.00	\$391.40	\$3,522.60	\$425.00	\$3,825.00	\$395.00	\$3,555.00
2053.12	Chemical Grouting Lateral after Lining in 12 Gravity Sewer	EA	6	\$460.00	\$2,760.00	\$600.00	\$3,600.00	\$419.30	\$3,522.60	\$700.00	\$4,200.00	\$430.00	\$2,580.00
	ů ,	EA					. ,	\$1,900.90	. ,	\$4,200.00	\$67,200.00	\$1,750.00	\$2,580.00
4600.1p	Small Size Manhole Frame and Cover Replacement	EA	16	\$1,667.50	\$26,680.00 \$1,897.50	\$1,775.00	\$28,400.00	. ,	\$30,414.40 \$2,795.40		. ,		\$28,000.00
4600.2p 4800	Large Size Manhole Frame and Cover Replacement	SF	10.520	\$1,897.50 \$44.65	\$469,718.00	\$1,950.00 \$45.00	\$1,950.00	\$2,795.40 \$39.10		\$7,000.00 \$39.00	\$7,000.00 \$410,280.00	\$2,000.00 \$44.00	\$2,000.00
	Manhole Rehabilitation by Coating System min. 250 mils thickness		-,				\$473,400.00		\$411,332.00		,	\$44.00	,
9000 9050.08	Sewer Bypass with Tanker Truck	HRS LF	50 31.583	\$316.25 \$0.05	\$15,812.50 \$1,579.15	\$125.00	\$6,250.00 \$31,583.00	\$223.60 \$0.10	\$11,180.00 \$3,158.30	\$395.00 \$3.00	\$19,750.00 \$94,749.00	\$400.00	\$20,000.00 \$7,895.75
	Sewage Bypass Pumping for 8" Dia. Sewer		- ,			\$1.00					+-,		
9050.10	Sewage Bypass Pumping for 10" Dia. Sewer	LF	3,098	\$0.05	\$154.90	\$1.25	\$3,872.50	\$0.10	\$309.80	\$3.00	\$9,294.00	\$1.00	\$3,098.00
9050.12	Sewage Bypass Pumping for 12" Dia. Sewer	LF	729	\$0.05	\$36.45	\$1.75	\$1,275.75	\$4.00	\$2,916.00	\$4.00	\$2,916.00	\$3.00	\$2,187.00
9050.15	Sewage Bypass Pumping for 15" Dia. Sewer	LF	132	\$34.50	\$4,554.00	\$3.50	\$462.00	\$12.00	\$1,584.00	\$7.00	\$924.00	\$13.00	\$1,716.00
9050.21	Sewage Bypass Pumping for 21" Dia. Sewer	LF	597	\$40.25	\$24,029.25	\$10.00	\$5,970.00	\$21.20	\$12,656.40	\$7.00	\$4,179.00	\$15.00	\$8,955.00
9050.24	Sewage Bypass Pumping for 24" Dia. Sewer	LF	488	\$40.25	\$19,642.00	\$15.00	\$7,320.00	\$22.40	\$10,931.20	\$7.00	\$3,416.00	\$25.00	\$12,200.00
	*Arithmetic correction by Contract Administration				\$2,625,659.55		\$2,831,601.00		\$3,104,484.00		\$3,204,386.74		\$3,276,381.75
					Bids Received By:		Jim Greiner						
							Jim Greiner, P.E.					†	
Notice of Intent to Award: Unless subsequently indicated otherwise, in a revised posting, the City of Tampa intends to award the referenced project to the lowest bidder listed in this tabulation. A bidder aggrieved by this decision may file a protest not later than 4:30					City of Tampa	- Contract Admi	nistration Department					1	
P.M., five (5) business days from the first posting hereof, pursuant to City of Tampa Code Chapter 2, Article V, Division 3, Section 2-282,					306 E. Jackson Street - 4N								
Procurement	Protest Procedures. Protests not conforming therewith shall not be reviewed.			ļ			Tampa, FL 33602					1	
							1.7	1					